

. Department of merce

ent and Trademark

1-31-92 100768199 ent of fice to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies)
James E. Simpson, Mohammad
Kamarehi, Michael G. Ury and Brian

2. Name and address of raceiving party(ies):
Name: Fusion Lighting, Inc.
Internal Address:
Street Address: 15700 Crabbs Branch

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [7\_Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyanch:

[X] Assignment [] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of name

Way City: <u>Rockville</u> State: <u>Maryland</u> Zip: 20855

il Other

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

Execution Date: April 21, 24 and 25, 1995

Application number(s) or patent number(s):
.f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 21, 24 and 25, 1995

Patent Application No.(s)

8. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved [1]

Name: Pollock, Vande Sande & Priddy

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40 [X] Enclosed Authorized to be charged

to deposit account

Internal Address: P.O. Box 19088
Street Address: Suite 800
1990 M Street, N.
City: Washington
20036

Deposit Account No: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  $\frac{1}{2}$ document.

George R. Pettit
Name of Person Signing Stimature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

050 MH 05/08/93 08402065

1 581 40.00 FK

050-HH 05/08/95-00402065 050 HH 05/08/95 08402065

65.00 CK 1-205 345.00 CK . 4-201

05/00/78 HHA050 : 02367 023//04

4377

**PATENT** REEL: 9256 FRAME: 0133

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Simpson et al

Serial No:

08/402,065

Filed:

March 9, 1995

Entitled:

APPARATUS FOR EXCITING AN ELECTRODELESS

LAMP WITH MICROWAVE RADIATION

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, of which we, James E. Simpson, Mohammad Kamarehi, Michael G. Ury and Brian Turner, acknowledge receipt, sell and assign to FUSION LIGHTING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 15700 Crabbs Branch Way, Rockville, Maryland 20855, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries in and to the improvements in a APPARATUS FOR EXCITING AN ELECTRODLESS LAMP WITH MICROWAVE RADIATION, invented by us and/or patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, re-issues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improven ents to said corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us representing said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and re-issue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to

> PATENT REEL: 9256 FRAME: 0134

aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and/or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Date april 25 1995

James E. Simpson

8 Cottonwood Court Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877

Date 4/21/95 -

Mohammad Kamarehi

Date 4/24/95 -

15526 Owens Clen Terrace Caithersburg, Maryland 2087.8

Michael G. Ury

6518 E. Halbert Road Bethesda, Maryland 20817

Date 21 April 1995

RECORDED: 05/05/1998

9087 DAWN C. Myersville, MD 21773

PATENT REEL: 9256 FRAME: 0135